PHNL 010145 09-	• • • • • • •	
Form PTO 1595 8.28.02 RE (Rev. 6-93) 8.28.02		ept. of Commerce and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten copy thereof.	2197535	cached original documents or
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies):
CLEMENS GERHARDUS JOHANNES DE HAAS HENDRIK BOEZEN ALOYSIUS JOHANNES MARIA BOOMKAMP GERRIT JAN BOLLEN ABRAHAM KLAAS VAN DEN HEUVEL RUURD ANNE VISSER	Name: <u>Koninklijke</u> Internal Address:	Philips Electronics N.V.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: G	Froenewoudseweg 1
Yes No X	City: <u>5621 BA Eir</u>	dhoven, The Netherlands
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger	Additional name(s	s) & address(es) attached?
Security Agreement Change of Terms		
Other To correct execution date for Abraham k. van den Heuvel from "4/17/2002" to -4/18/2002 - also Ruurd Anne Visser from "4/17/2002" to4/18/2002 recorded on 5/28/2002 reel/frame 012931/0032.		FINANCE
Execution Date: 04/ 17, 17, 17, 17, 18,18,2002	<u> </u>	
Execution Date: 04/ 17, 17, 17, 17, 17, 18, 18, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a r application, is A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/095,400 Additional number	B. Patent No.(:	ecution date of the
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a rapplication, is A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/095,400 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	B. Patent No.(sers attached?	ecution date of the
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a rapplication, is A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/095,400 Additional number 	 B. Patent No.() ers attached? 6. Total number of aginvolved: 	ecution date of the s) Yes No Xw oplications and patents
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a rapplication, is A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/095,400 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philips Electronics North America Corporation Internal Address: 	 B. Patent No.(sers attached? 6. Total number of ag 	ecution date of the s) Yes No X
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a rapplication, is A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/095,400 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philips Electronics North America Corporation 	 B. Patent No.() ers attached? 6. Total number of ag involved: 7. Total fee (37 CF) Enclosed 	ecution date of the s) Yes No X pplications and patents 1 R 3.41)\$40.00 X Authorized to Deposit Account
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a rapplication, is A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/095,400 Additional number concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philips Electronics North America Corporation Internal Address: 	 B. Patent No.() ers attached? 6. Total number of aginvolved: 7. Total fee (37 CFI Enclosed 8. Deposit Account 1 	ecution date of the s) Yes No X pplications and patents 1 R 3.41)\$40.00 X Authorized to Deposit Account Number: <u>14-1270</u>
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a rapplication, is A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/095,400 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philips Electronics North America Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: <u>580 White Plains Road</u> City: Tarrytown State: NY Zip: 10591 10095400 	 B. Patent No.() ers attached? 6. Total number of aginvolved: 7. Total fee (37 CFI Enclosed 8. Deposit Account 1 	ecution date of the s) Yes No X pplications and patents 1 A 3.41)\$40.00 X Authorized to Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 te copy of this page paying by
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a rapplication, is A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/095,400 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philips Electronics North America Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 580 White Plains Road City: Tarrytown State: NY_Zip: 10591 BYRNE 00000089 141270 10095400 	 B. Patent No.() ers attached? 6. Total number of aginvolved: 7. Total fee (37 CFF Enclosed 8. Deposit Account No.(Attach duplica) 	ecution date of the s) Yes No X pplications and patents 1 A 3.41)\$40.00 X Authorized to Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 te copy of this page paying by
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a rapplication, is A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/095,400 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philips Electronics North America Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 580 White Plains Road City: Tarrytown State: NY Zip: 10591 BYRNE 00000089 141270 10095400 40.00 CH DO NOT 	 B. Patent No.() ers attached? 6. Total number of aginvolved: 7. Total fee (37 CFI Enclosed 8. Deposit Account N (Attach duplica deposit accoun USE THIS SPACE 	ecution date of the s) Yes No Xes No No Xes No No Xes No No Xes No No No No No No Yes No No No No No No No No No No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a rapplication, is A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/095,400 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philips Electronics North America Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: <u>580 White Plains Road</u> City: Tarrytown State: NY_Zip: 10591 BYRNE 00000089 141270 10095400 40.00 CH DO NOT 	 B. Patent No.() ers attached? 6. Total number of aginvolved: 7. Total fee (37 CFI Enclosed 8. Deposit Account N (Attach duplica deposit accoun USE THIS SPACE 	ecution date of the s) Yes No x pplications and patents 1 a 3.41)\$40.00 X Authorized to Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 te copy of this page paying by t)
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a rapplication, is A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/095,400 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philips Electronics North America Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 580 White Plains Road City: Tarrytown State: NY Zip: 10591 BYRNE 00000089 141270 10095400 40.00 CH DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. Do NOT 	 B. Patent No.() ers attached? 6. Total number of aginvolved: 7. Total fee (37 CF) Enclosed 8. Deposit Account N (Attach duplicated deposit accoun) USE THIS SPACE 	ecution date of the s) Yes No Mo pplications and patents 1 R 3.41)\$40.00 X Authorized to Deposit Account Number: <u>14-1270</u> te copy of this page paying by t) rue and correct and any attache SIGOZ Date

Washington, D.C. 20231

S:\BI\mv14bik0.ec0.doc

PATENT REEL: 013078 FRAME: 0142

Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93)	U.S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
	emarks: Please record the attached original document.
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
CLEMENS GERHARDUS JOHANNES DE HAAS HENDRIK BOEZEN ALOYSIUS JOHANNES MARIA BOOMKAMP GERRIT JAN BOLLEN ABRAHAM KLAAS VAN DEN HEUVEL RUURD ANNE VISSER $5 - 28 - 22$	Name: <u>Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V.</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	
Yes No X	City: <u>5621 BA Eindhoven, The Netherlands</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger	Yes X So
Security Agreement Change of Terms	
Execution Date: APRIL 17, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	a new application, the execution date of the
If this document is being filed together with application, is A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/095,400 Additional r	numbers attached? Yes No X
10/095,400 Additional r 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	
5 Name and address of party to whom corresponde	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondences concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Philips Electronics North America Corporation</u> Internal Address:	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
 Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philips Electronics North America Corporation 	involved: 100 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondences concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Philips Electronics North America Corporation</u> Internal Address:	ance 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to Deposit 8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270
 Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Philips Electronics North America Corporation</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>580 White Plains Road</u> 	involved: 100 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Philips Electronics North America Corporation</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>580 White Plains Road</u> City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10591</u>	ance 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to Depo 8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Philips Electronics North America Corporati</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>580 White Plains Road</u> City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10591</u> DO	<pre>index accord and any attage ince 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Pinclosed X Authorized to Depon Account 8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying deposit account) NOT USE THIS SPACE foregoing information is true and correct and any attached </pre>
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Philips Electronics North America Corporation</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>580 White Plains Road</u> City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NY Zip: 10591</u> DO 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy is a true copy of the original document Steven R. Biren, Reg. 26,531 Name of Person Signing	And Defs actual and the second
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Philips Electronics North America Corporation</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>580 White Plains Road</u> City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NY Zip: 10591</u> DO 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy is a true copy of the original document Steven R. Biren, Reg. 26,531 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	And Defs actualed. And the second of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Final fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Authorized to Depo Account 8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying deposit account) NOT USE THIS SPACE foregoing information is true and correct and any attached Signature cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4 Cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4 Cover sheet information to:
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Philips Electronics North America Corporati</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>580 White Plains Road</u> City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10591</u> 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy is a true copy of the original document <u>Steven R. Biren, Reg. 26,531</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including Mail document to be recorded Commissioner	And the state of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed 8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying deposit account) NOT USE THIS SPACE foregoing information is true and correct and any attached Signature Signature

PATENT REEL: 013078 FRAME: 0143

U-S.A. Sole/Joint

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell and assign to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing under the laws of the Kingdom of the Netherlands, whose business address is Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Netherlands, its successors and assigns, the application for a United States Patent for the improvements in a "Line driver with current source output and low sensitivity to load variations" invented by us, which application:

and all rights in and to said application, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee as assignee of the entire interest and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

111

April 17, 2002	(sign name here)	1 de los	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Clemens Gerhardus Johannes DE HAAS	
April 17, 2002 Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	Hendrik BOEZEN	, Assignor
April 17, 2002 Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	Aloysius Johannes Maria BOOMKAMP	, Assignor

PHNL010145 US

		Δ	rminLuivita US
April 17, 2002 Date	(sign name here)	Consisten BOLLEN	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Gerrit Jan BOLLEN	
April 18, 2002	(sign name here)	Mann	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Abraham Klaas VAN DEN HEUVEL	
		() the important of the important of th	
<u>April 18, 2002</u>	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Ruurd Anne VISSER	